427.079 AD5	81/1.0	4	146	7 is	3
RE(1 - 1 ?	'-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT O U.S. Patent and T			•
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼		Man Hed & PCA	PT9 06	aus	20
	02073	inal documents or copy	thereof.	ĺ	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 8.6.03 Eric FERRANDIS Jose-Antonio CAMARA & FERRER Jean MARTINEZ Christophe THURIEAU	2. Name and address Name: 1)SOCIET ET D'APPLICATION 2) CENTRE NATION	of receiving party(ies TE DE CONSEILS IS SCIENTIFIQUE IAL DE LA RECHE ICCIENTIFIQUE (C	DE RECHERC S (S.C.R.A RCHE	HES .s.)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔄 Yes 🔯 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:				l	
Assignment 🚨 Merger	1) 42,	rue du Docțeu 116 Paris, Fran	r Blanche .ce		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	2) 3,	rue Michel-Ang	e;e		
☐: Other		75794 Paris, Ce Ance	dex 10	-	
June 27, 2003 June 23, 2003	City:	State:	Zip:		
Execution Date: June 13, 2003 & June 27, 200	3 Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? 🛄	Yes 🏖 No		
. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u> </u>	June 27,	2003;		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution dat	June 23, te of the application is	2003; ::June 13.	2003)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 1115743/	B. Patent No.(s)	June 27,			
PCT/FR02/00740 PCT Date: March 1, 2002 Additional numbers at	ached? □: Yes XIX; No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of appl	ications and patents	involved:		
Name: Charles A. Muserlian	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41)s_40.	00		
Internal Address:	PTO FORM 2038 ± □ Enclosed	is enclosed			
	₹ Authorized to be	e charged to deposit	account		
15/2003 LLANDGRA 00000085 10467436 C:8021 40.00 OP					
40.00 UP	8. Deposit account nur	nber:			
Street Address: <u>Muserlian, Lucas and Mercan</u> 600 Third Ayenue	i 02-2275 				
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10016	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by dep	osit account)		
	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and co	orrect and any attache	ed copy		
Charles A. Muserlian, 19,683 Name of Person Signing	Signature	August 6 Dai			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 014687 FRAME: 0973

i. ' 427**.** 079

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, WE, FERRANDIS Eric, CAMARA Y FERRER JOSE-ANDIMITY, MARCHINETTE, MARCHINETT	الكليدا
and THURIEAU Christophe citizens of FRANCE and residents of FRANCE	
for which Application PCT/FR02/00740 has been	
filed on March 1st. 2002 in which the United States has be	en:
named as a Designated State, and an application for Letters Pate of the United States thus entitled has been made, said application	ent ion
having been executed on even date herewith and the French	
priority date of <u>March 1st, 2001</u> of Application Serial N	10.
01/02801 is hereby claimed. SOCIETE DE CONSEILS DE RECHERCHES ET D'APPLICATIONS SCIENTIFIQUE WHEREAS, and CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE (C.N.R.S.) a	ES.
corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of FRANCE	
and having a place of business at F-75016 PARIS -	<u>FR</u> A
and 75794 PARIS CEDEX 16, FRANCE is desirous of acquiring the enti	re .
right, title and interest in and to said invention, application a	nd
any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;	
NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that	at
ve, the said E. FERRANDIS, J-A CAMARA Y FERRER, J. MARTINEZ and C. THURIEAU	
for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us	
nand paid by the said <u>S.C.R.A.S. and C.N.R.S.</u> and fo	or .
other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which	ch.
is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and se	et.
	s
successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in ar	nd

PATENT REEL: 014687 FRAME: 0974

to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon in the United States together with any division or divisions, extension or extensions, reissue or reissues thereof; AND, We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may issue upon said invention to said S.C.R.A.S. AND C.N.R.S. as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereupon. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands as of the following date: Date: June 27, 2003 E. FERRANDIS J-A CAMARA Y FERRER Date: J. MARTINEZ C. THURIEAU Date: SS: On this _____day of before me personally came to me know and known to me to be the individuals described in and

2

who executed the foregoing instrument and fully acknowledged that

they executed the same.